Acting Mayor – Gene McCartney Recorder – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney –Justin Eichmann Law Firm—Harrington-Miller City Engineer–Garver Engineers



Ward 1 Position 1 – Gene McCartney Ward 1 Position 2 – Amber Ibarra Ward 2 Position 1—Arthur Penzo Ward 2 Position 2—Larry Ardemagni Ward 3 Position 1— Penny Baskin Ward 3 Position 2—Tim Burress

City Council February 1, 2022 Agenda

The Tontitown City Council is scheduled for Tuesday, February 1, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. at Tontitown City Hall and via Zoom and YouTube visit https://zoom.us/j/97053037337

Meeting ID: 970 5303 7337# or join by phone at +1 (312) 626-6799 When prompted for Meeting ID: 970 5303 7337# If you do not have a Participant Number: press #

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of City Council Minutes from January 4, 2022
- 6. Approval of Special City Council Minutes from January 18, 2022
- 7. Comments from Citizens
- 8. Approval by City Council Members to Waive the 3 Reading Rule for All Ordinances on Agenda
 - 9. Old Business:
 - 10. New Business:
 - A. A resolution supporting the display of the National motto "In God We Trust" in a prominent location at the City Hall of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas Tim
 - B. A resolution affirming the City of Tontitown's commitment to life and designating the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, as a Pro-Life City Tim
 - C. Approval to renew 2- year planning commission term for Michael Lunsford Gene
 - D. Appointment of the vacant planning commission seat Council
 - E. Approval of a resolution approving and adopting the final 2021 budget for the City of Tontitown, Arkansas Gene
- 10. Comments from Aldermen
- 11. Comments from Mayor
- 12. Comments from City Attorney
- 13. Adjournment